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DECISION OF THE COMMISSAIRES PANEL

Communiqué No. 3
AFTER Stage 1

JERSEY WEARERS FOR STAGE 2:
Rider and team name corrections.

GC Leader (Yellow)

Best Climber

Best Amateur

TIME CUT:

(Red)

(White)

334
411

416

Only the following riders
and will *not* be allowed

454
451
392
362
473
363
368

Guentert,

Catherine

Alarcon, Alexa

Brandyberry, Amanda

Hempstead,
Galbreath,
Lavergne,

Wauthier,

Lucy

Mejias Garcia,
Marlies Virginia's Blue Ridge TWENTY24

Abadie, Kathleen Fount Cycling Guild

Shafi, Alia Fount Cycling Guild

failed to reach 8 to go before being lapped
to continue.

Orion Racing p/b Borah Teamwear
Orion Racing
3T/ Q+M Cycling

Primeau Velo Racing

Laura Kate dcdevo Racing Academy

Jazmine

Eliane

Primeau Velo Racing

Primeau Velo Racing

The published stage results are incorrect and have been revised.

The following riders (see
requested to withdraw after 8 laps to go and will be gallowed to race
for Stage 2.

next page) are not time cut since they were



435
381
387
457
472
365
313
422
325
375
388
475
421
326
382
436
383
444
367
456
462
465

Parker, Rachel
Ayroud, Kathryn
Wuerr, Astrid
Pannecoucke, Aileen
Cusack, Lidia
Primeau, Camille
Sarkisov, Katherine
Drummond, Aubrey
Lehnert, Gabrielle
Saccone, Grace
Pauly, Brenna
Sarkisov, Alyssa
Aguila, Julyn
Lucie, Kimberly
Berry, Sydney
Whalen, Annie
Dressler, Emma
Sybeldon, Megan
Houde, Coralie
Noble, Cheyenne
Brinkmeyer, Megan

Liu, May

Commissaires Panel

Monarch Racing

Red Truck Racing P/B Mosaic Homes
Red Truck Racing P/B Mosaic Homes
Orion Racing p/b Borah Teamwear
dcdevo Racing Academy

Primeau Velo Racing

Cynisca Cycling

L39I0ON of Los Angeles

DNA Pro Cycling

USA Cycling Redlands Development Team

Red Truck Racing P/B Mosiac Homes
dcdevo Racing Academy

L39ION of Los Angeles

DNA Pro Cycling

Red Truck Racing P/B Mosaic Homes
Monarch Racing

Red Truck Racing P/B Mosaic Homes
United Cycling

Primeau Velo Racing

Orion Racing p/b Borah Teamwear
Terun Elite

Terun Elite



