







12 April 2023 Women Pro, 1, 2 DECISION OF THE COMMISSAIRES PANEL Communiqué No. 3 AFTER Stage 1

JERSEY WEARERS FOR STAGE 2:

Rider and team name corrections.

GC Leader (Yellow)	334	Mejias Garcia, Marlies	Virginia's Blue Ridge TWENTY24
Best Climber (Red)	411	Abadie, Kathleen	Fount Cycling Guild
Best Amateur (White)	416	Shafi, Alia	Fount Cycling Guild

TIME CUT:

Only the following riders failed to reach 8 to go before being lapped and will *not* be allowed to continue.

454	Guentert, Catherine	Orion Racing p/b Borah Teamwear
451	Alarcon, Alexa	Orion Racing
392	Brandyberry, Amanda	3T/ Q+M Cycling
362	Hempstead, Lucy	Primeau Velo Racing
473	Galbreath, Laura Kate	dcdevo Racing Academy
363	Lavergne, Jazmine	Primeau Velo Racing
368	Wauthier, Éliane	Primeau Velo Racing

The published stage results are incorrect and have been revised.

The following riders (see next page) are not time cut since they were requested to withdraw <u>after</u> 8 laps to go and will be <u>allowed</u> to race for Stage 2.

435	Parker, Rachel	Monarch Racing
381	Ayroud, Kathryn	Red Truck Racing P/B Mosaic Homes
387	Wuerr, Astrid	Red Truck Racing P/B Mosaic Homes
457	Pannecoucke, Aileen	Orion Racing p/b Borah Teamwear
472	Cusack, Lidia	dcdevo Racing Academy
365	Primeau, Camille	Primeau Velo Racing
313	Sarkisov, Katherine	Cynisca Cycling
422	Drummond, Aubrey	L39ION of Los Angeles
325	Lehnert, Gabrielle	DNA Pro Cycling
375	Saccone, Grace	USA Cycling Redlands Development Team
388	Pauly, Brenna	Red Truck Racing P/B Mosiac Homes
475	Sarkisov, Alyssa	dcdevo Racing Academy
421	Aguila, Julyn	L39ION of Los Angeles
326	Lucie, Kimberly	DNA Pro Cycling
382	Berry, Sydney	Red Truck Racing P/B Mosaic Homes
436	Whalen, Annie	Monarch Racing
383	Dressler, Emma	Red Truck Racing P/B Mosaic Homes
444	Sybeldon, Megan	United Cycling
367	Houde, Coralie	Primeau Velo Racing
456	Noble, Cheyenne	Orion Racing p/b Borah Teamwear
462	Brinkmeyer, Megan	Terun Elite
465	Liu, May	Terun Elite

Commissaires Panel